
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #3
IT'S GONNA BE MAY (ON MONDAY)

4/29/2023
TOTAL REGISTERED: 77, WITH TIMES: 77

 

SS - Super Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 111 Yanchong Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 71.005(1) 66.932 66.641 67.990(1) DNF DNF         66.641  

2 SS 11 Yiwei Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 caymen gts 76.555 74.873(1) 69.945(1) 76.948(2) 72.978(1) 79.416(4)         69.945 (3.304)

AS - A Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 79.790 61.924 60.946 61.889(1) RRN 59.804         59.804  

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF DNF 62.854 61.108 63.116(1) 62.021(1)         61.108 (1.304)

3 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 66.044 66.385(1) 66.035(1) 65.334 64.717 66.440(1)         64.717 (3.609)

4 AS 7 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 79.790 76.792 76.427 73.817(1) 73.012 77.909         73.012 (8.295)

BS - B Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 64.949 66.987(1) 66.012 64.921 64.585 64.256         64.256  

2 BS 33 Lewis Rogers 2021 Toyota Supra 3.0 75.771(1) 70.889(2) 70.171(2) 69.416(1) 68.886(1) 69.965(1)         68.886 (4.630)

3 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 79.201 74.855 71.817 72.096 71.591 70.427         70.427 (1.541)

4 BS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 75.771(1) 79.071(5) 72.012(1) 75.322(3) 75.390(3) 74.426(2)         72.012 (1.585)

5 BS 7 Zhehao Jia 2015 BMW M4 82.750(2) 79.222(2) 78.724(2) DNF DNF 72.884         72.884 (0.872)

CS - C Street - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 195 Christian Kolmers 2019 Mazda Miata DNF 59.968 61.858(2) 62.082(2) 68.389(4) 69.170(5)         59.968  

2 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 70.277(2) 68.229(1) 67.385 65.687 64.780 64.427         64.427 (4.459)

3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 66.786 68.354(2) 67.949(1) 65.114 71.268(3) 66.298(1)         65.114 (0.687)

4 CS 95 Thomas Simon 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 70.568(1) 69.988(1) 67.768 68.451 70.832(2) 67.119         67.119 (2.005)

5 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 73.963(1) 68.739 69.308(1) 70.721(1) DNF DNF         68.739 (1.620)

6 CS 991 Zi Song 2016 Mazda miata 73.472 79.058(2) DNF 76.752(1) 71.529 73.266         71.529 (2.790)

7 CS 34 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda 82.767 80.106(1) 76.413(1) 75.159 74.447 73.472         73.472 (1.943)

8 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata DNF 76.883 DNF DNF 75.380 DNF         75.380 (1.908)

9 CS 99 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda miata 94.773(1) 84.891(1) DNF DNF 84.238(3) 83.106(1)         83.106 (7.726)

DS - D Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R DNF 74.864(2) 74.294(2) 72.037(1) 70.120 73.002(1)         70.120  

2 DS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti FRS 81.427(1) 76.364 76.541 76.879 74.661 75.770(1)         74.661 (4.541)

3 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 100.335 88.149 RRN 84.714 86.217 83.781         79.437 (4.776)

4 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt DNF DNF DNF 88.704 92.894 83.415         83.415 (3.978)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 121 Jonathan Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 64.723 DNF 64.150 65.124(1) 62.812 63.351(1)         62.812  

2 ES 21 Luke Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 75.949(2) 72.547 74.474(2) 72.519(1) 74.240(1) 70.886         70.886 (8.074)

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 66.009 64.354 68.733(1) 63.550 65.054 DNF         63.550  

2 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 91.492 86.102 81.905 81.416 79.302 79.741         79.302 (15.752)

3 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 87.931 85.354(1) 84.468(2) 83.702(1) 82.224 81.180         81.180 (1.878)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 69.288 DNF 67.665 67.802 67.275 RRN 68.169(1)       67.275  

HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 93 Xavier Parker 2005 Honda Accord DNF 75.116 RRN 70.793 73.207(2) 72.261(1) 70.440       70.440  

2 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit DNF 78.358(1) 75.287 71.037 71.518 76.129(3)         71.037 (0.597)

3 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 79.161 DNF DNF 79.163(1) 79.212(3) 72.367         72.367 (1.330)

SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ DNF DNF 66.802 65.188 63.586 65.023(1)         63.586  

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 80.872 76.131 RRN 70.906 70.839 71.232 71.808       70.839  

2 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 73.680 78.572(2) 73.833 RRN 75.135(2) 72.375(1) 79.815(3)       72.375 (1.536)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 67.657(1) 68.237(2) 64.804 67.325(2) 64.991 67.748(2)         64.804  

2 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.708(1) 68.248(1) 70.292(1) 69.095 68.271 69.641         67.708 (2.904)

3 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 75.991 71.752(1) 76.226(3) 72.979(2) 77.835(3) DNF         71.752 (4.044)

4 STX 96 Grant Tobgo 2003 Infiniti G35 78.767 78.320(1) 76.073 75.565(1) 75.949(2) 71.755         71.755 (0.003)

5 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S 74.282 78.044(2) 75.170 74.300(1) 73.765 71.858         71.858 (0.103)

6 STX 7 Nicholas Wiesen 2023 Hyundai G70 77.472 77.488(2) 74.481 73.397 RRN 79.124(4) 73.191       73.191 (1.333)

7 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 84.805(1) 82.262 82.340 81.144 79.495         79.495 (6.304)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 33 Randall Wilcox Honda 2000 DNF 62.740(1) 60.729 59.351 60.640(1) 64.572(3)         59.351  



2 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 67.631 66.149 65.021 63.672 62.487 66.506(2)         62.487 (3.136)

3 STR 95 (L)Ashley Weaver 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata 74.668(3) RRN 65.624 67.092(1) 64.662 68.968(2) RRN 67.331(1)     64.662 (2.175)

4 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 74.008(2) 70.057(2) 67.536 65.533 66.081(1) 66.242         65.533 (0.871)

5 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 70.291 68.774 68.185 67.237(1) 67.675(1) RRN DNF       67.237 (1.704)

6 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 69.644 71.139 RRN 67.892 68.475 70.744(2) 70.077(1)       67.892 (0.655)

7 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 85.907(5) 78.583(2) 76.414(1) 72.859 73.924 72.755(1)         72.755 (4.863)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STU 35 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 65.857(1) 61.797 61.280 60.377 61.380(1) 64.161(2)         60.377  

2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 67.205 68.379(1) 67.830 66.293 67.216(1) 68.727(2)         66.293 (5.916)

3 STU 94 Joshua Cady 2006 Nissan 350z 70.882(1) 95.942(4) 74.498(2) 67.517 DNF 70.189(1)         67.517 (1.224)

4 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed DNF DNF 69.324(1) 68.981 68.431(1) 68.700(1)         68.431 (0.914)

5 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 70.882(1) DNF DNF 68.856(1)             68.856 (0.425)

6 STU 9 Dajon Richards 2008 Nissan 350z Nismo 84.444(4) 76.458(1) 75.200 76.091(1) 74.453(1) 70.001         70.001 (1.145)

7 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata DNF 77.668 76.668 80.554(1) 79.154 77.108         76.668 (6.667)

8 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 87.356 83.269 RRN 83.910(1) DNF DNF 82.663       82.663 (5.995)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 66.539(2) 63.178 63.951(1) DNF 63.312(1) 60.515         60.515  

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 67.911(1) 64.154 RRN 63.944 69.077(3) 63.514 63.602       63.514  

2 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata DNF 68.699 70.224(1) 67.533 68.169(1) 69.372(1)         67.533 (4.019)

DSP - D Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DSP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 66.689 69.806(1) 66.231 66.258 65.587 63.892         63.892  

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S DNF 61.695(1) 61.148(1) 61.725(1) 62.832(2) 61.026(1)         61.026  

2 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 71.737(1) 69.713(1) 70.284(1) 68.706 66.443 66.071         66.071 (5.045)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SM 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 66.898 64.823 65.396(1) 62.832 64.540(1) 62.962         62.832  

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 71.051(1) 67.454 67.474 67.853(1) 65.123           65.123  

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport RRN 59.985 60.626(1) 58.090             58.090  

2 SSM 3 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette RRN 64.888(1) DNF               64.888 (6.798)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 DNF 60.669 57.797 57.435 56.223 RRN 54.659       54.659  

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 67.364(1) 64.289 65.458(1) 65.296(1) RRN 65.133(1) 62.372       62.372  

2 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 68.358 69.152(2) DNF 67.577(2) 65.119 68.097(2)         65.119 (2.747)

3 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 78.298 80.265(1) 80.245(1) 77.698 75.928 73.535         73.535 (8.416)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible DNF 69.364(1) 67.096 65.949 65.745 67.309(1)         65.745  

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 62.663(1) 66.875(3) 62.485(1) 59.900 59.804 DNF       59.804  

2 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 DNF 64.545(1) 61.075 64.061(1) 61.420 DNF         61.075 (1.271)

3 CAMS 3 Derrick Topf 2011 Chevrolet Corvette DNF 74.741(1) 74.178 70.715 71.157(1) 70.177         70.177 (9.102)

XB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 66.817(1) RRN DNF RRN RRN 61.633 62.930(1) RRN 62.201 61.892 61.633  

 

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 54.659 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 48.634 CS 195 Christian Kolmers

Street 59.804 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 59.351 STR 33 Randall Wilcox

Street Prepared 61.026 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 54.659 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 CS 195 Christian Kolmers 2019 Mazda Miata 59.968 0.811 48.634 0.000 0.000



2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 59.804 0.823 49.219 0.585 0.585

3 STR 33 Randall Wilcox Honda 2000 59.351 0.831 49.321 0.102 0.687

4 ES 121 Jonathan Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 62.812 0.792 49.747 0.426 1.113

5 STU 35 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 60.377 0.830 50.113 0.366 1.479

6 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 61.108 0.823 50.292 0.179 1.658

7 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.804 0.845 50.534 0.242 1.900

8 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 60.515 0.837 50.651 0.117 2.017

9 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 54.659 0.933 50.997 0.346 2.363

10 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 58.090 0.879 51.061 0.064 2.427

11 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 62.372 0.819 51.083 0.022 2.449

12 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 61.026 0.840 51.262 0.179 2.628

13 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ 63.586 0.807 51.314 0.052 2.680

14 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 61.075 0.845 51.608 0.294 2.974

15 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 63.550 0.813 51.666 0.058 3.032

16 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 62.487 0.831 51.927 0.261 3.293

17 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 64.427 0.811 52.250 0.324 3.616

18 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 61.633 0.848 52.265 0.014 3.631

19 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 64.256 0.818 52.561 0.297 3.927

20 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 65.114 0.811 52.807 0.246 4.173

21 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 64.804 0.817 52.945 0.137 4.311

22 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 64.717 0.823 53.262 0.317 4.628

23 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 65.119 0.819 53.332 0.070 4.698

24 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 67.275 0.794 53.416 0.084 4.782

25 STR 95 (L)Ashley Weaver 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata 64.662 0.831 53.734 0.318 5.100

26 DSP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 63.892 0.844 53.925 0.191 5.291

27 CAMC 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible 65.745 0.827 54.371 0.446 5.737

28 CS 95 Thomas Simon 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.119 0.811 54.434 0.062 5.799

29 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 65.533 0.831 54.458 0.024 5.824

30 SM 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 62.832 0.868 54.538 0.080 5.904

31 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 63.514 0.860 54.622 0.084 5.988

32 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 66.293 0.830 55.023 0.401 6.389

33 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 65.123 0.847 55.159 0.136 6.525

34 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.708 0.817 55.317 0.158 6.683

35 HS 93 Xavier Parker 2005 Honda Accord 70.440 0.786 55.366 0.048 6.732

36 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 66.071 0.840 55.500 0.134 6.866

37 SS 111 Yanchong Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 66.641 0.833 55.512 0.012 6.878

38 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 68.739 0.811 55.747 0.235 7.113

39 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 71.037 0.786 55.835 0.088 7.201

40 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 67.237 0.831 55.874 0.039 7.240

41 STU 94 Joshua Cady 2006 Nissan 350z 67.517 0.830 56.039 0.165 7.405

42 ES 21 Luke Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 70.886 0.792 56.142 0.103 7.508

43 BS 33 Lewis Rogers 2021 Toyota Supra 3.0 68.886 0.818 56.349 0.207 7.715

44 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.892 0.831 56.418 0.070 7.784

45 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 70.120 0.808 56.657 0.239 8.023

46 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 68.431 0.830 56.798 0.141 8.164

47 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 72.367 0.786 56.880 0.083 8.246

48 SSM 3 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 64.888 0.879 57.037 0.156 8.403

49 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 68.856 0.830 57.150 0.114 8.516

50 STH 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 70.839 0.812 57.521 0.371 8.887

51 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 70.427 0.818 57.609 0.088 8.975

52 CS 991 Zi Song 2016 Mazda miata 71.529 0.811 58.010 0.401 9.376

53 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 67.533 0.860 58.078 0.068 9.444

54 STU 9 Dajon Richards 2008 Nissan 350z Nismo 70.001 0.830 58.101 0.022 9.467

55 SS 11 Yiwei Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 caymen gts 69.945 0.833 58.264 0.163 9.630

56 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 71.752 0.817 58.621 0.357 9.987

57 STX 96 Grant Tobgo 2003 Infiniti G35 71.755 0.817 58.624 0.002 9.990

58 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S 71.858 0.817 58.708 0.084 10.074

59 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 72.375 0.812 58.769 0.061 10.134

60 BS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 72.012 0.818 58.906 0.137 10.272

61 CAMS 3 Derrick Topf 2011 Chevrolet Corvette 70.177 0.845 59.300 0.394 10.666

62 CS 34 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda 73.472 0.811 59.586 0.286 10.952

63 BS 7 Zhehao Jia 2015 BMW M4 72.884 0.818 59.619 0.033 10.985

64 STX 7 Nicholas Wiesen 2023 Hyundai G70 73.191 0.817 59.797 0.178 11.163

65 AS 7 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 73.012 0.823 60.089 0.292 11.455

66 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 73.535 0.819 60.225 0.136 11.591



67 DS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti FRS 74.661 0.808 60.326 0.101 11.692

68 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 72.755 0.831 60.459 0.133 11.825

69 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 75.380 0.811 61.133 0.674 12.499

70 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 76.668 0.830 63.634 2.501 15.000

71 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 79.437 0.808 64.185 0.551 15.551

72 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 79.302 0.813 64.473 0.287 15.838

73 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 79.495 0.817 64.947 0.475 16.313

74 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 81.180 0.813 65.999 1.052 17.365

75 CS 99 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda miata 83.106 0.811 67.399 1.400 18.765

76 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 83.415 0.808 67.399 0.000 18.765

77 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 82.663 0.830 68.610 1.211 19.976

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 54.659 0.000 0.000

2 SSM 13 Joshua Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette GrandSport 58.090 3.431 3.431

3 STR 33 Randall Wilcox Honda 2000 59.351 1.261 4.692

4 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 59.804 0.453 5.145

5 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 59.804 0.000 5.145

6 CS 195 Christian Kolmers 2019 Mazda Miata 59.968 0.164 5.309

7 STU 35 Nishant Patel Nissan 350z 60.377 0.409 5.718

8 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 60.515 0.138 5.856

9 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 61.026 0.511 6.367

10 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 61.075 0.049 6.416

11 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 61.108 0.033 6.449

12 XB 60 Eladio Flores 1999 Mazda Miata 61.633 0.525 6.974

13 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 62.372 0.739 7.713

14 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 62.487 0.115 7.828

15 ES 121 Jonathan Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 62.812 0.325 8.153

16 SM 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 62.832 0.020 8.173

17 CSP 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 63.514 0.682 8.855

18 FS 1 Dustin Culbreth 2011 BMW Black M3 63.550 0.036 8.891

19 SSC 73 Joshua Thorson 2014 Subaru BRZ 63.586 0.036 8.927

20 DSP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 63.892 0.306 9.233

21 BS 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Eric 64.256 0.364 9.597

22 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 64.427 0.171 9.768

23 STR 95 (L)Ashley Weaver 2019 Mazda MX-5 Miata 64.662 0.235 10.003

24 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 64.717 0.055 10.058

25 STX 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 64.804 0.087 10.145

26 SSM 3 Dustin Sightler 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 64.888 0.084 10.229

27 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 65.114 0.226 10.455

28 CAMT 92 Mike Schanel 1992 Pontiac Trans Am Conver 65.119 0.005 10.460

29 SMF 12 Christopher Written 1992 Honda Civic 65.123 0.004 10.464

30 STR 9 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 65.533 0.410 10.874

31 CAMC 79 Thomas Middleton 2003 Ford Cobra Convertible 65.745 0.212 11.086

32 ESP 25 Tyler Schultz 2005 Mini Cooper S 66.071 0.326 11.412

33 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 66.293 0.222 11.634

34 SS 111 Yanchong Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 66.641 0.348 11.982

35 CS 95 Thomas Simon 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.119 0.478 12.460



36 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 67.237 0.118 12.578

37 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 67.275 0.038 12.616

38 STU 94 Joshua Cady 2006 Nissan 350z 67.517 0.242 12.858

39 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 67.533 0.016 12.874

40 STX 90 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 67.708 0.175 13.049

41 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 67.892 0.184 13.233

42 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 68.431 0.539 13.772

43 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 68.739 0.308 14.080

44 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 68.856 0.117 14.197

45 BS 33 Lewis Rogers 2021 Toyota Supra 3.0 68.886 0.030 14.227

46 SS 11 Yiwei Zhang 2018 Porsche 718 caymen gts 69.945 1.059 15.286

47 STU 9 Dajon Richards 2008 Nissan 350z Nismo 70.001 0.056 15.342

48 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 70.120 0.119 15.461

49 CAMS 3 Derrick Topf 2011 Chevrolet Corvette 70.177 0.057 15.518

50 BS 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2019 BMW M4 - Amy 70.427 0.250 15.768

51 HS 93 Xavier Parker 2005 Honda Accord 70.440 0.013 15.781

52 STH 17 Cameron Fraser 2018 Volkswagen Golf TSI 70.839 0.399 16.180

53 ES 21 Luke Roberts 2000 Mazda Miata 70.886 0.047 16.227

54 HS 15 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 71.037 0.151 16.378

55 CS 991 Zi Song 2016 Mazda miata 71.529 0.492 16.870

56 STX 12 William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 71.752 0.223 17.093

57 STX 96 Grant Tobgo 2003 Infiniti G35 71.755 0.003 17.096

58 STX 47 Mike Suchoski 2005 Mini Cooper S 71.858 0.103 17.199

59 BS 1 yujia chen 2016 Nissan 370z 72.012 0.154 17.353

60 HS 1 Alex Socienski 2007 Honda Civic SI 72.367 0.355 17.708

61 STH 18 Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 72.375 0.008 17.716

62 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 72.755 0.380 18.096

63 BS 7 Zhehao Jia 2015 BMW M4 72.884 0.129 18.225

64 AS 7 Keith Parker 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 73.012 0.128 18.353

65 STX 7 Nicholas Wiesen 2023 Hyundai G70 73.191 0.179 18.532

66 CS 34 (L)Bowen Sun 2016 Mazda 73.472 0.281 18.813

67 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 73.535 0.063 18.876

68 DS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti FRS 74.661 1.126 20.002

69 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 75.380 0.719 20.721

70 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 76.668 1.288 22.009

71 FS 29 Gary Di Cicco 2006 Ford Mustang GT 79.302 2.634 24.643

72 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 79.437 0.135 24.778

73 STX 190 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 79.495 0.058 24.836

74 FS 5 Tommy Culbreth 2011 BMW M3 81.180 1.685 26.521

75 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 82.663 1.483 28.004

76 CS 99 (L)Yiran Ai 2016 Mazda miata 83.106 0.443 28.447

77 DS 3 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 83.415 0.309 28.756

 


